QSI International School of Atyrau
2023-2024 School Calendar
First Term

First Day:  

24 August (Thursday) - Early Dismissal 

Last Day:  

15 December (Friday)   

Holidays:  

30 August (Wednesday) – Constitution Day
16 – 20 October (Monday - Friday) – Fall Break
25 October (Wednesday) – Republic Day 


18 December – 6 January (Monday – Friday) – Winter Break
Professional Development: November 9-10 (Thursday-Friday; no school for students) 
Quintile 1:  
24 August – 13 October 

Quintile 2: 

23 October – 14 December


Number of School Days: 73
Second Term

First Day:  

8 January (Monday)

Last Day:  

29 March (Friday)

Holidays:   
8 March (Friday) – International Woman’s Day

18 – 25 March (Monday – Monday) – Nauryz/Spring Break
Quintile 3: 

15 December – 23 February
Quintile 4:  
26 February – 24 April


Number of School Days: 53
Third Term

First Day:  

1 April (Monday)

Last Day:  

21 June (Friday) - Early Dismissal

Holidays:  

1 May (Wednesday) – Unity Day

6 - 10 May (Monday – Friday) – Defender’s Day / Victory Day Holidays
Quintile 5:  
25 April – 21 June

Number of School Days: 54
Total Number of School Days: 180
The school week is Monday through Friday.
